505219243 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG ZHU	11/30/2018
ZHIHAI TENG	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING CHERVON INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 529 JIANGJUN ROAD
Internal Address:	JIANGNING ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	NANJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	211106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16209529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078873.360US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. JAROSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Jarosik/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_16209529_078873_360us1#page1.tif source=Assignment_16209529_078873_360us1#page2.tif source=Assignment_16209529_078873_360us1#page3.tif

PATENT 505219243 REEL: 047671 FRAME: 0487

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, we, **Hong Zhu** of No. 99 Tianyuan West Road, Jiangning Economic & Technical Development Zone, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province 211106, P.R. China; and **Zhihai Teng** of No. 99 Tianyuan West Road, Jiangning Economic & Technical Development Zone, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province 211106, P.R. China; have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **POWER STATION** for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, which has been assigned application number 16/209.529

I. ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, hereby sell and assign to NANJING CHERVON INDUSTRY CO., LTD., ("Assignee"), a Chinese corporation, having its principal place of business at No. 529 Jiangjun Road, Jiangning Economic & Technical Development Zone, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province 211106, P. R. C., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee. its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

Page 1 of 3

II. DECLARATION

Inventor 1		
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is dire	ected to:	
X the attached app	lication, or	
United States ap	plication or PCT international a	pplication number
16/	filed on	. 2018.
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authori:	zed to be made by me.
I believe that I am the invention in the application.	original inventor or an origina	al joint inventor of a claimed
	that any willful false statemen 1001 by fine or imprisonmen	
identified application, includin U.S. Patent and Trademark patentability as defined in 37 material information which	nave reviewed and understanding the claims; and I am aware of Office all information known CFR 1.56, including for contibecame available between the or PCT international filing date	of the duty to disclose to the by me to be material to inuation-in-part applications, he filing date of the prior
IN TESTIMONY WHE November	REOF, I have hereunto set m	
Witness: (signature) Tinghui Zhang (printed name)	Hong Zhu (s	Signature)

II. DECLARATION

<u></u>		
Inventor 2		
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is di	rected to:	
X_ the attached ap	oplication, or	
United States a	pplication or PCT international app	lication number
_16/	filed on	, 2018.
The above-identified	application was made or authorized	d to be made by me.
I believe that I am th invention in the application.	ne original inventor or an original j	oint inventor of a claimed
	je that any willful false statement π C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment o	
identified application, includ U.S. Patent and Tradema patentability as defined in a material information which	have reviewed and understand th ling the claims; and I am aware of t rk. Office all information known to 37 CFR 1.56, including for continu i became available between the if or PCT International filling date of	he duty to disclose to the by me to be material to ation-in-part applications filing date of the prior
IN TESTIMONY WH <u>November</u> , 2018.	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand this <u>30th</u> day or your specific day or greature)
Witness: 公本對。	Zillnar reng (S	Muama)
24.71K-24.~		

CHI 69735081v1

RECORDED: 12/04/2018

(signature)

Tinghui Zhang (printed name)

PATENT REEL: 047671 FRAME: 0490